

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00
 Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

HVAC

314	23 37 13 00 0037	EA	24" x 24" Ceiling Diffuser, Louver Face, Adjustable Pattern, Surface Mounted, Aluminum Construction With Damper						\$596.21
				Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
		Installation		2.00	x 186.66	x 1.2798	=	477.77	
		Demolition		2.00	x 46.27	x 1.2798	=	118.43	
			1 for Supply - 1 for EF						

Subtotal for HVAC \$60,731.62

Insulation

315	07 21 16 00 0013	SF	3-1/2" Thick, Unfaced, R-15 Fiberglass Flexible Insulation						\$1,425.38
				Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
		Installation		825.00	x 1.35	x 1.2798	=	1,425.38	
			New 2-hr fire rated separation wall per detail #2 Sheet A8.1.						
316	07 21 16 00 0013	SF	3-1/2" Thick, Unfaced, R-15 Fiberglass Flexible Insulation						\$352.46
				Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
		Installation		204.00	x 1.35	x 1.2798	=	352.46	
			GB Soffit per sheet A8.2 details 3 and 19						

Subtotal for Insulation \$1,777.84

Metal Panel

317	07 42 13 23 0003	SF	2-1/2" Polyurethane Foam, 24 Gauge (Each Side), Galvanized Steel Insulated Tongue And Groove Metal Siding Panels						\$3,888.03
				Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
		Installation		200.00	x 15.19	x 1.2798	=	3,888.03	
			Metal panel- Siding panel						
318	07 42 13 23 0003 0097	MOD	For AZ-50 Aluminum-Zinc Coated Exterior, Add						\$61.43
				Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
		Installation		200.00	x 0.24	x 1.2798	=	61.43	

Subtotal for Metal Panel \$3,949.46

Millwork

319	06 42 19 00 0002	SF	1/16" Plastic Laminate Faced Panel Includes cutting to fit.						\$1,232.70
				Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
		Installation		140.00	x 6.88	x 1.2798	=	1,232.70	
			Detail 22 Sheet A8.3						

Subtotal for Millwork \$1,232.70

No Category Input

320	01 22 16 00 0002	EA	Reimbursable Fees Reimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for eligible costs. The base cost of the Reimbursable Fee is \$1.00. Insert the appropriate quantity to adjust the base cost to the actual Reimbursable Fee (e.g. quantity of 125 = \$125.00 Reimbursable Fee). If there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, list each one separately and add a comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fee (e.g. sidewalk closure, road cut, various permits, extended warranty, expedited shipping costs, etc.). A copy of each receipt shall be submitted with the Price Proposal.						\$8,318.70
				Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
		Installation		6,500.00	x 1.00	x 1.2798	=	8,318.70	
			Allowance for Canopy per note #4 Sheet A4.0 No detail provided						

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00
Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

No Category Input						
321	23 09 23 00 0006	HR	EMCS System Software Programming And Graphics Programming			\$583.67
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			2.00 x	228.03 x	1.2798 =	583.67

Subtotal for No Category Input **\$8,902.37**

Opening						
322	08 17 23 00 0130	EA	3' x 7' x 1-3/4" Prehung Solid Core, Oak Or Maple Faced Door			\$605.13
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			1.00 x	472.83 x	1.2798 =	605.13
323	08 71 23 00 0184	EA	Satin Brass Finish, 600 LB Max Door Weight, Bottom Jamb Mount, 3/4" Offset Pivot Hinge (Ives 7226 BTM)			\$698.57
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			4.00 x	136.46 x	1.2798 =	698.57
324	08 71 23 00 0489	EA	3-3/4" Projection, Rigid Type, Satin Aluminum Finish, Aluminum Wall Stop (Ives WS65)			\$19.71
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			1.00 x	15.40 x	1.2798 =	19.71
325	08 71 23 00 2288	EA	Passage/Closet F01 Mortise LatchsetBoth sides always unlocked.			\$431.02
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			1.00 x	336.79 x	1.2798 =	431.02
326	08 87 23 16 0005	SF	0.006" Clear, High Performance, Security And Safety Glazing Film (3M Scotchshield™ Ultra600)			\$745.56
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			44.00 x	13.24 x	1.2798 =	745.56
			Window security and privacy film			

Subtotal for Opening **\$2,499.99**

Opening/DFH						
327	08 15 13 00 0017	EA	Door, Plastic Clad 1-3/4", 3/0 X 7/0			\$4,236.39
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			10.00 x	331.02 x	1.2798 =	4,236.39
			Doors will be removed and replaced with new P-Lam doors (demo'd plam doors cannot be refinished)			
328	08 71 43 00 0026	LF	10" Width, 1/2" Height, Aluminum Saddle Threshold (Pemko 2550A)			\$676.50
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			10.00 x	52.86 x	1.2798 =	676.50

Subtotal for Opening/DFH **\$4,912.89**

Opening/StoreFront						
329	08 42 29 23 0030	EA	16'-0" x 6'-8" 4 Panel, Aluminum Finished Framed Sliding Automatic Entrance			\$3,902.07
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			1.00 x	3,048.97 x	1.2798 =	3,902.07
			Detail 17 on Sheet A8.1 STANLEY TECHNOLOGIES DURAGLIDE 5300 AUTOMATIC TELESCOPING SLIDER IN CLEAR ANODIZED FINISH WITH 1/4" CLEAR TEMPERED GLASS			
330	08 42 29 23 0049	EA	Automatic 2 Panel Sliding Door Motor, Activation Eye Or Push Button ControlsIncludes motor for pair of sliding doors (2 panels).			\$9,653.05
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			2.00 x	3,771.31 x	1.2798 =	9,653.05

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00
Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Opening/StoreFront

331	08 42 29 23 0050	EA	Automatic 4 Panel Sliding Door Motor, Activation Eye Or Push Button Controls Includes motor for pair of sliding doors (4 panel).						\$8,337.09
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	6,514.37	1.2798		8,337.09		
332	08 42 29 33 0007	EA	Overhead Active Infrared Presence Detector For Door Operators (MS Sedco DH97) Includes wiring harness and relays.						\$870.96
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			2.00	340.27	1.2798		870.96		
333	08 81 23 13 0015	SF	1/4" Thick, Tempered, Clear Float Factory Installed Glass						\$607.39
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			140.00	3.39	1.2798		607.39		

Subtotal for Opening/StoreFront

\$23,370.56

Painting

334	09 91 23 00 0063	SF	Paint Interior Plaster/Drywall Walls, 1 Coat Paint, Brush/Roller Work						\$2,358.88	
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			3,124.00	0.59	1.2798		2,358.88			
		Office								
		A1030:	45'x9'=405							
		A1033:	35'x9'=315							
		A1034:	37'x 9' = 333							
		A1032:	37'x 9' = 333							
		A1031:	51'x9' = 459							
		A1040:	8'x8' = 64							
		A1035:	135'x9' = 1215							
335	09 91 23 00 0064	SF	Paint Interior Plaster/Drywall Walls, 2 Coats Paint, Brush/Roller Work						\$4,118.04	
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			3,124.00	1.03	1.2798		4,118.04			
336	09 91 23 00 0152	SF	Paint Interior Drywall/Plaster Ceiling, 1 Coat Paint, Brush/Roller Work						\$50.74	
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			65.00	0.61	1.2798		50.74			
337	09 91 23 00 0152 0285	MOD	For Up To 100, Add						\$33.27	
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			65.00	0.40	1.2798		33.27			
338	09 91 23 00 0153	SF	Paint Interior Drywall/Plaster Ceiling, 2 Coats Paint, Brush/Roller Work						\$92.34	
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			65.00	1.11	1.2798		92.34			
339	09 91 23 00 0153 0285	MOD	For Up To 100, Add						\$60.73	
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			65.00	0.73	1.2798		60.73			
340	09 91 23 00 0242	LF	Paint Interior Metal Door Frame And Trim, 1 Coat Primer, Brush/Roller Work						\$20.73	
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			20.00	0.81	1.2798		20.73			
341	09 91 23 00 0244	LF	Paint Interior Metal Door Frame And Trim, 2 Coats Paint, Brush/Roller Work						\$45.56	
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			20.00	1.78	1.2798		45.56			

Subtotal for Painting

\$6,780.29

Plumbing

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00

Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Plumbing

342	21 01 10 91 0005	LF	Refill Existing Lines With Water							\$36.60
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			55.00	0.52	1.2798		36.60			
343	22 00 00 00 0010		Drinking Fountain - H1011.8HPS Bi-Level							\$4,799.25
		NPP Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	3,750.00	1.2798		4,799.25			
			Drinking Fountain connection							
344	22 07 16 00 0002	EA	Neoprene Insulation Kit For Under Lavatories							\$231.07
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	180.55	1.2798		231.07			
345	22 07 19 00 0003	LF	1/2" Diameter Pipe, 1/2" Thick, Fiberglass Insulation With All Service Jacket (ASJ)							\$253.98
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			35.00	5.67	1.2798		253.98			
346	22 07 19 00 0003 0147	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add							\$60.92
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			35.00	1.36	1.2798		60.92			
			Per Sheet P2.1 working above the ceiling							
347	22 07 19 00 0007	LF	1-1/2" Diameter Pipe, 1/2" Thick, Fiberglass Insulation With All Service Jacket (ASJ)							\$252.25
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			30.00	6.57	1.2798		252.25			
348	22 07 19 00 0007 0147	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add							\$57.59
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			30.00	1.50	1.2798		57.59			
349	22 11 16 00 0332	EA	4", 125 LB, Galvanized Cast Iron Flange							\$268.32
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	209.66	1.2798		268.32			
350	22 11 16 00 0332 0113	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add							\$48.70
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	38.05	1.2798		48.70			
351	22 11 16 00 0350	LF	1/2" Hard Drawn Type L Copper Tube/Pipe							\$202.91
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			35.00	4.53	1.2798		202.91			
			Hot Water							
352	22 11 16 00 0350 0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add							\$43.90
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			35.00	0.98	1.2798		43.90			
353	22 11 16 00 0352	LF	1" Hard Drawn Type L Copper Tube/Pipe							\$88.05
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			10.00	6.88	1.2798		88.05			
			Drinking Fountain connection							
354	22 11 16 00 0354	LF	1-1/2" Hard Drawn Type L Copper Tube/Pipe							\$451.51
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			30.00	11.76	1.2798		451.51			
355	22 11 16 00 0354 0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add							\$74.10
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			30.00	1.93	1.2798		74.10			

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00
Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Plumbing										
356	22	11	16	00	0417	EA	1/2" 90 Degree Copper Elbow			\$342.32
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							9.00	29.72	1.2798	342.32
							x	x	=	
357	22	11	16	00	0417	0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$101.25
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							9.00	8.79	1.2798	101.24
							x	x	=	
358	22	11	16	00	0417	EA	1/2" 90 Degree Copper Elbow			\$38.04
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							1.00	29.72	1.2798	38.04
							x	x	=	
							Drinking Fountain connection			
359	22	11	16	00	0421	EA	1-1/2" 90 Degree Copper Elbow			\$874.92
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							12.00	56.97	1.2798	874.92
							x	x	=	
360	22	11	16	00	0421	0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$237.27
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							12.00	15.45	1.2798	237.27
							x	x	=	
361	22	11	16	00	0441	EA	1/2" Drop Ear 90 Degree Brass Elbow, Solder X Threaded			\$246.87
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							6.00	32.15	1.2798	246.87
							x	x	=	
362	22	11	16	00	0441	0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$67.50
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							6.00	8.79	1.2798	67.50
							x	x	=	
363	22	11	16	00	0451	EA	1-1/2" 45 Degree Copper Elbow			\$438.00
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							6.00	57.04	1.2798	438.00
							x	x	=	
364	22	11	16	00	0451	0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$118.64
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							6.00	15.45	1.2798	118.64
							x	x	=	
365	22	11	16	00	0462	EA	1/2" Straight Copper Tee			\$115.46
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							2.00	45.11	1.2798	115.46
							x	x	=	
366	22	11	16	00	0462	0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$34.07
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							2.00	13.31	1.2798	34.07
							x	x	=	
367	22	11	16	00	0466	EA	1-1/2" Straight Copper Tee			\$339.10
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							3.00	88.32	1.2798	339.10
							x	x	=	
368	22	11	16	00	0466	0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$88.96
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							3.00	23.17	1.2798	88.96
							x	x	=	
369	22	11	16	00	0490	EA	3/4" Copper Coupling			\$141.87
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							3.00	36.95	1.2798	141.87
							x	x	=	
370	22	11	16	00	0490	0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$27.95
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							2.00	10.92	1.2798	27.95
							x	x	=	

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00
Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Plumbing

371	22 11 16 00 0493	EA	1-1/2" Copper Coupling						\$207.56
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			3.00	54.06	1.2798		207.56		
372	22 11 16 00 0493 0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$59.32
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			3.00	15.45	1.2798		59.32		
373	22 11 16 00 0503	EA	1/2" Reducing Copper Coupling						\$66.22
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			2.00	25.87	1.2798		66.22		
			Drinking Fountain connection						
374	22 11 16 00 0522	EA	1-1/2" Male Copper Adapter						\$219.23
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			3.00	57.10	1.2798		219.23		
375	22 11 16 00 0522 0129	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$58.28
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			3.00	15.18	1.2798		58.28		
376	22 11 19 00 0080	EA	Up To 11 Fixture Unit Capacity, 3/4" Nipple, Stainless Steel, Hydrotrol Water Hammer Arrestor (Jay R. Smith® 5005)						\$167.05
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	130.53	1.2798		167.05		
377	22 13 13 00 0003	EA	Floor Mounted Water Closet, Single Fixture Rough-In, Cast Iron Waste And Vent PipeIncludes cast iron waste and vent pipe and copper domestic supply. Excludes fixture and flush valve.						\$867.31
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	677.69	1.2798		867.31		
378	22 13 13 00 0007	EA	Wall Mounted Lavatory, Single Fixture Rough-In, Cast Iron Waste And Vent PipeIncludes cast iron waste and vent pipe and copper domestic supply. Excludes fixture, carrier and faucet.						\$596.23
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	465.88	1.2798		596.23		
379	22 13 16 00 0070	EA	2" Bell And Spigot Cast Iron Wye						\$120.90
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	94.47	1.2798		120.90		
380	22 13 16 00 0070 0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$30.16
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	23.57	1.2798		30.16		
381	22 13 16 00 0072	EA	4" Bell And Spigot Cast Iron Wye						\$389.85
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			2.00	152.31	1.2798		389.85		
382	22 13 16 00 0072 0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$86.51
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			2.00	33.80	1.2798		86.51		
383	22 13 16 00 0081	EA	4" x 2" Bell And Spigot Cast Iron Reducing Wye						\$217.43
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	169.89	1.2798		217.43		
384	22 13 16 00 0081 0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$38.96
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	30.44	1.2798		38.96		

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00
Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Plumbing										
385	22	13	16	00	0271	LF	2" No Hub Cast Iron Pipe			\$72.50
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							5.00	11.33	1.2798	72.50
							x	x	=	
							Drinking Fountain connection			
386	22	13	16	00	0271	LF	2" No Hub Cast Iron Pipe			\$290.00
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							20.00	11.33	1.2798	290.00
							x	x	=	
387	22	13	16	00	0271	0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$60.66
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							20.00	2.37	1.2798	60.66
							x	x	=	
388	22	13	16	00	0273	LF	4" No Hub Cast Iron Pipe			\$457.32
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							17.00	21.02	1.2798	457.32
							x	x	=	
389	22	13	16	00	0273	0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$97.03
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							17.00	4.46	1.2798	97.03
							x	x	=	
390	22	13	16	00	0281	EA	2" No Hub Cast Iron Long Sweep			\$55.24
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							1.00	43.16	1.2798	55.24
							x	x	=	
391	22	13	16	00	0281	0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$13.35
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							1.00	10.43	1.2798	13.35
							x	x	=	
392	22	13	16	00	0283	EA	4" No Hub Cast Iron Long Sweep			\$87.51
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							1.00	68.38	1.2798	87.51
							x	x	=	
393	22	13	16	00	0283	0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$20.25
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							1.00	15.82	1.2798	20.25
							x	x	=	
394	22	13	16	00	0300	EA	2" No Hub Cast Iron 1/4 Bend			\$205.89
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							4.00	40.22	1.2798	205.89
							x	x	=	
395	22	13	16	00	0300	0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$53.39
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							4.00	10.43	1.2798	53.39
							x	x	=	
396	22	13	16	00	0302	EA	4" No Hub Cast Iron 1/4 Bend			\$162.20
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							2.00	63.37	1.2798	162.20
							x	x	=	
397	22	13	16	00	0302	0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add		\$40.49
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							2.00	15.82	1.2798	40.49
							x	x	=	
398	22	13	16	00	0308	EA	2" No Hub Cast Iron 1/8 Bend			\$99.59
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							2.00	38.91	1.2798	99.59
							x	x	=	
399	22	13	16	00	0310	EA	4" No Hub Cast Iron 1/8 Bend			\$154.78
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total
							2.00	60.47	1.2798	154.78
							x	x	=	

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00

Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Plumbing

400	22 13 16 00 0376	EA	2" No Hub Cast Iron Sanitary Tee							\$201.41
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			2.00	78.69	1.2798		201.41			
401	22 13 16 00 0376 0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add							\$54.57
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			2.00	21.32	1.2798		54.57			
402	22 13 16 00 0378	EA	4" No Hub Cast Iron Sanitary Tee							\$149.01
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	116.43	1.2798		149.01			
403	22 13 16 00 0378 0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add							\$39.21
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	30.64	1.2798		39.21			
404	22 13 16 00 0441	EA	2" No Hub Cast Iron Blind Plug							\$47.21
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	36.89	1.2798		47.21			
405	22 13 16 00 0443	EA	4" No Hub Cast Iron Blind Plug							\$73.95
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	57.78	1.2798		73.95			
406	22 13 16 00 0443 0120	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add							\$20.25
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	15.82	1.2798		20.25			
407	22 13 16 00 0468	EA	2" No Hub Coupling							\$6.67
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	5.21	1.2798		6.67			
408	22 13 16 00 0468 0118	MOD	For Heavy Duty (Fernco HD-4000), Add							\$1.80
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	1.41	1.2798		1.80			
409	22 13 16 00 0470	EA	4" No Hub Coupling							\$9.41
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	7.35	1.2798		9.41			
410	22 13 16 00 0470 0118	MOD	For Heavy Duty (Fernco HD-4000), Add							\$2.53
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	1.98	1.2798		2.53			
411	22 13 16 00 0533	EA	2" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) DWV 1/4 Bends							\$69.29
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			2.00	27.07	1.2798		69.29			
412	22 13 16 00 0535	EA	4" Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) DWV 1/4 Bends							\$120.07
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			2.00	46.91	1.2798		120.07			
413	22 13 16 00 0535 0136	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add							\$31.38
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			2.00	12.26	1.2798		31.38			
414	22 13 19 13 0113	EA	1-1/2" Drain, 3" Sink Opening Lever Drain							\$219.40
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total			
			1.00	171.43	1.2798		219.40			

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00
Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Plumbing

415	22	42	39	00	0177	EA	Electronic Lavatory Faucet (Chicago Faucet 116.112.AB.1)									\$769.98	
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							1.00	601.64	1.2798	=	769.98						
416	22	42	43	00	0024	EA	Exposed Infrared Water Closet Flush Valve (Zurn ZTS6200EV)										\$656.36
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							1.00	512.86	1.2798	=	656.36						
417	22	47	13	00	0014	EA	Bi-Level, Stainless Steel Wall-Mounted Rectangle Indoor Drinking Fountain/Bottle Filling Station With Bubbler, Backsplash, Front And Side Push Bars (Halsey-Taylor HTHB-HAC8BLWF)										\$183.01
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							0.00	1,926.03	1.2798	=	0.00						
						Demolition	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							1.00	143.00	1.2798	=	183.01						
							Demo Existing Drinking fountain										
418	23	05	23	00	0283	EA	1" Crimped Bronze, 250 PSI, Full Port, Lever Ball Valve										\$115.83
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							1.00	90.51	1.2798	=	115.83						
419	23	05	23	00	0285	EA	1-1/2" Crimped Bronze, 250 PSI, Full Port, Lever Ball Valve										\$285.29
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							1.00	222.92	1.2798	=	285.29						
420	23	05	29	00	0075	EA	1" Copper Tubing Clevis Hanger, Light Duty (Cooper B-Line B3104CT)										\$129.20
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							5.00	20.19	1.2798	=	129.20						
							Plumbing piping support										
421	23	05	29	00	0075	0398	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add									\$33.02
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							5.00	5.16	1.2798	=	33.02						
422	23	05	29	00	0077	EA	1-1/2" Copper Tubing Clevis Hanger, Light Duty (Cooper B-Line B3104CT)										\$136.11
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							5.00	21.27	1.2798	=	136.11						
							Plumbing piping support										
423	23	05	29	00	0077	0398	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add									\$34.23
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							5.00	5.35	1.2798	=	34.23						
424	23	05	29	00	0078	EA	2" Copper Tubing Clevis Hanger, Light Duty (Cooper B-Line B3104CT)										\$141.42
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							5.00	22.10	1.2798	=	141.42						
							Plumbing piping support										
425	23	05	29	00	0078	0398	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add									\$34.87
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							5.00	5.45	1.2798	=	34.87						
426	23	05	29	00	0082	EA	4" Copper Tubing Clevis Hanger, Light Duty (Cooper B-Line B3104CT)										\$159.51
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							4.00	31.16	1.2798	=	159.51						
							Plumbing vent piping support										
427	23	05	29	00	0082	0398	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add									\$33.48
						Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total						
							4.00	6.54	1.2798	=	33.48						

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00

Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Plumbing

428	23 05 29 00 0648	LF	3/8" Diameter, Plain Finish Steel, Low Carbon Threaded Rod						\$31.61
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			10.00	2.47	1.2798		31.61		
429	23 05 29 00 0648 0398	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$4.22
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			10.00	0.33	1.2798		4.22		
430	23 05 29 00 0656	EA	3/8" Diameter, Threaded Rod Coupling Nut						\$162.28
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			20.00	6.34	1.2798		162.28		
431	23 05 29 00 0656 0398	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$41.98
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			20.00	1.64	1.2798		41.98		
432	23 05 29 00 0664	EA	3/8" Inside Diameter, Zinc Plated Steel, Low Carbon Flat Washer						\$5.76
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			10.00	0.45	1.2798		5.76		
433	23 05 29 00 0664 0398	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$1.41
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			10.00	0.11	1.2798		1.41		
434	23 05 29 00 0672	EA	3/8" Diameter, Zinc Plated Steel, Low Carbon/Grade 2 Hex Nut						\$7.17
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			10.00	0.56	1.2798		7.17		
435	23 05 29 00 0672 0398	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$1.92
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			10.00	0.15	1.2798		1.92		
436	23 05 29 00 0693	EA	3-9/16" Forged Steel Clevis With Pin, 3/8" To 5/8" Rod Size (Cooper B-Line B3201)						\$1,067.99
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			10.00	83.45	1.2798		1,067.99		
437	23 05 29 00 0693 0398	MOD	For Work In Restricted Working Space, Add						\$62.71
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			10.00	4.90	1.2798		62.71		

Subtotal for Plumbing

\$20,222.09

Specialties

438	10 14 23 00 0046	EA	1/4" Thick, 12" Diameter, California Title 24, Surface Mount, Geometric Unisex Restroom SignIncludes contrasting color equilateral triangle with 12" long edges superimposed on the circle.						\$184.88
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			2.00	72.23	1.2798		184.88		
439	10 28 13 13 0045	EA	Two Roll, Recessed Mounted, Stainless Steel Toilet Tissue Dispenser (Bobrick Classic B-3888)						\$164.13
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	128.25	1.2798		164.13		
440	10 28 13 13 0060	EA	40 Fluid Ounce, Surface Mounted, Stainless Steel Soap Dispenser (Bobrick Classic B-2111/2112)						\$94.35
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	73.72	1.2798		94.35		

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00

Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Specialties

441	10 28 13 13 0075	EA	Recessed Mounted, Stainless Steel Sanitary Seat-Cover Dispenser (Bobrick Classic B-301)						\$153.18
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	119.69	x	1.2798	=	153.18	
442	10 28 13 13 0112	EA	12 Gallon, Recessed Mounted, Stainless Steel Combination Folded Paper Towel Dispenser/ Waste Receptacle (Bobrick Classic B-3944)						\$464.30
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	362.79	x	1.2798	=	464.30	
443	10 28 13 13 0123	EA	Recessed Mounted, Stainless Steel Sanitary Napkin/Tampon Disposal (Bobrick Classic B-353)						\$184.43
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	144.11	x	1.2798	=	184.43	
444	10 28 13 13 0146	EA	48" Length, 1-1/2" Diameter, Stainless Steel Grab Bar (Bobrick B-6806x48)						\$112.55
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	87.94	x	1.2798	=	112.55	
445	10 28 13 13 0146 0150	MOD	For Peened Grip, Add						\$6.74
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	5.27	x	1.2798	=	6.74	
446	10 28 13 13 0149	EA	24" x 36", Two Wall, 1-1/2" Diameter, Stainless Steel Grab Bar (Bobrick B-68616)						\$321.03
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			2.00	125.42	x	1.2798	=	321.03	
447	10 28 13 13 0150	EA	36" x 54", Two Wall, 1-1/2" Diameter, Stainless Steel Grab Bar (Bobrick B-68137)						\$280.66
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			2.00	109.65	x	1.2798	=	280.66	
448	10 28 13 13 0325	EA	24" x 48", Surface Mounted, Stainless Steel Channel Frame Glass Mirror (Bobrick B-165 2448)						\$188.31
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	147.14	x	1.2798	=	188.31	
449	11 52 33 00 0039	EA	60" To 95" Display, Flat Wall Monitor Mount (Peerless SF680)						\$467.64
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	365.40	x	1.2798	=	467.64	

Subtotal for Specialties **\$2,622.20**

Temp Door

450	08 15 13 00 0014	EA	Door, Plastic Clad 1-3/8", 3/0 X 6/8						\$488.00
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	331.02	x	1.2798	=	423.64	
		Demolition	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	50.29	x	1.2798	=	64.36	
		Temp Door note#10 sheet A2.1 it is already installed							
451	08 71 23 00 0034	PR	4-1/2" x 4", Standard Duty, Full Mortise, Plain Bearing, Wrought Steel Hinge						\$122.22
		Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.50	57.52	x	1.2798	=	110.42	
		Demolition	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
			1.00	9.22	x	1.2798	=	11.80	
		For temp Door note#10 sheet A2.1							

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00
Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Temp Door

452	08 71 23 00 0489	EA	3-3/4" Projection, Rigid Type, Satin Aluminum Finish, Aluminum Wall Stop (Ives WS65)				\$27.76
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00 x	15.40 x	1.2798 =	19.71	
		Demolition	1.00 x	6.29 x	1.2798 =	8.05	
		Temp. Door note#10 sheet A2.1					
453	08 71 23 00 2128	EA	Lever Trim (230L) With Cylinder, Von Duprin Series 22Anodized finish: aluminum or dark brown.				\$448.08
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00 x	318.69 x	1.2798 =	407.86	
		Demolition	1.00 x	31.43 x	1.2798 =	40.22	
		Temp. Door note#10 sheet A2.1					
454	08 71 23 00 2270	EA	Surface Mounted Heavy Duty Door Closer (LCN 4040XP/4041 Series)				\$505.84
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00 x	370.95 x	1.2798 =	474.74	
		Demolition	1.00 x	24.30 x	1.2798 =	31.10	
		Temp. Door note#10 sheet A2.1					

Subtotal for Temp Door **\$1,591.90**

Temp. Door

455	08 12 13 13 0008	EA	3' x 6'-8" Through 7'-2" High, 4-3/4" Deep, 16 Gauge, Knock Down Hollow Metal Door Frame				\$484.75
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
		Installation	1.00 x	294.96 x	1.2798 =	377.49	
		Demolition	1.00 x	83.81 x	1.2798 =	107.26	
		Temp. Frame per note#10 sheet A2.1 already installed					

Subtotal for Temp. Door **\$484.75**

Wall

456	09 01 20 91 0002	SF	Up To 2 SF, Cut And Patch Hole In Drywall To Match ExistingPer location.				\$518.32
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
		Installation	25.00 x	16.20 x	1.2798 =	518.32	
		Patching the electrical penetration					
457	09 01 20 91 0003	SF	>2 To 4 SF, Cut And Patch Hole In Drywall To Match ExistingPer location.				\$752.14
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
		Installation	45.00 x	13.06 x	1.2798 =	752.14	
458	09 22 16 13 0040	LF	6" Wide, 16 Gauge Galvanized Steel Backing Plate				\$601.38
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
		Installation	185.00 x	2.54 x	1.2798 =	601.38	
		Includes the backing for the restroom accessories, full height cabinet storage, upper and lower cabinet.					
459	09 29 00 00 0013	SF	5/8" Type X Fire Rated Gypsum Board				\$915.57
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
		Installation	490.00 x	1.46 x	1.2798 =	915.57	
460	09 29 00 00 0034	SF	5/8", Mesh Reinforced, Moisture And Mold Resistant Gypsum Board				\$533.59
			Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
		Installation	241.00 x	1.73 x	1.2798 =	533.59	
		Per Note#8 for new restroom					

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00
Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Wall										
461	09 29 00 00 0034	0051	MOD	For Walls >10' High, Add						\$24.67
				Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
					241.00	0.08	1.2798		24.67	
					x	x				
462	09 29 00 00 0034	0053	MOD	For >128 To 320, Add						\$98.70
				Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
					241.00	0.32	1.2798		98.70	
					x	x				
463	09 29 00 00 0056		SF	Up To 10' High, Walls, Tape, Spackle And Finish Gypsum Board						\$523.90
				Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total	
					731.00	0.56	1.2798		523.90	
					x	x				
Subtotal for Wall										\$3,968.27

Wall Covering											
464	01 22 16 00 0002		EA	Reimbursable Fees Reimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for eligible costs. The base cost of the Reimbursable Fee is \$1.00. Insert the appropriate quantity to adjust the base cost to the actual Reimbursable Fee (e.g. quantity of 125 = \$125.00 Reimbursable Fee). If there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, list each one separately and add a comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fee (e.g. sidewalk closure, road cut, various permits, extended warrantee, expedited shipping costs, etc.). A copy of each receipt shall be submitted with the Price Proposal.						\$8,638.65	
				Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
					6,750.00	1.00	1.2798		8,638.65		
					x	x					
				Custom Acrovyn Graphic wallcovering Per sheet A2.1 note9							
465	06 83 16 00 0002		SF	Fiberglass Reinforced Polyester (FRP) Paneling Including Adhesive And Trim						\$231.52	
				Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
					45.00	4.02	1.2798		231.52		
					x	x					
				FRP behind the drinking fountain							
Subtotal for Wall Covering										\$8,870.17	

Walls											
466	09 29 00 00 0006		SF	5/8" Gypsum Board						\$192.87	
				Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
					110.00	1.37	1.2798		192.87		
					x	x					
				New wall at reception, Sheet A8.1 detail 1							
467	09 29 00 00 0006	0052	MOD	For Up To 128, Add						\$66.17	
				Installation	Quantity	Unit Price	Factor	=	Total		
					110.00	0.47	1.2798		66.17		
					x	x					
Subtotal for Walls										\$259.04	

Wood Siding

Contractor's Price Proposal - Detail Continues..

Work Order Number: 062134.00

Work Order Title: RUHS-MC Pavilion and Security Center

Wood Siding

468 01 22 16 00 0002 EA Reimbursable Fees Reimbursable Fees will be paid to the contractor for eligible costs. The base cost of the Reimbursable Fee is \$1.00. Insert the appropriate quantity to adjust the base cost to the actual Reimbursable Fee (e.g. quantity of 125 = \$125.00 Reimbursable Fee). If there are multiple Reimbursable Fees, list each one separately and add a comment in the "note" block to identify the Reimbursable Fee (e.g. sidewalk closure, road cut, various permits, extended warrantee, expedited shipping costs, etc.). A copy of each receipt shall be submitted with the Price Proposal. \$12,798.00

	Quantity		Unit Price		Factor		Total
Installation	10,000.00	x	1.00	x	1.2798	=	12,798.00

allowance of wood siding as no detail provided in the plans
sheet A4.0 note #14

Subtotal for Wood Siding **\$12,798.00**

Proposal Total **\$810,000.00**

This total represents the correct total for the proposal. Any discrepancy between line totals, sub-totals and the proposal total is due to rounding.

The Percentage of NPP on this Proposal: **16.29%**



January 31, 2019

County of Riverside
P.O. Box 1180
Riverside, CA

Re: gkkworks Construction Services, Inc.
Bond # 47-SUR-300100-01-0008
Contract Amount: \$810,000.00
RUHS Pavilion Connection and Security Operations Center

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter will serve as your authority to date the Bonds and the Powers of Attorney on the above captioned project.

Very truly yours,

Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company

By: 

Rebecca S. Leal
Attorney-in-Fact